# L05000071862

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	800
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	,
	Q.ï.
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



800057292588

07/18/85--01018--UZU \*\*iZ5.UU

SECRETARY OF STATE

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration's Division of C	Section orporations				
•					
SUBJECT: DYNET		11:1:0: 0			
	(Name of Limite	d Liability Comp	oany)		
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filir	ng.		
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this matte	er to the followin	g:		
		icia T. Wilson			
	0	Name of Person)			
	Dyn	etech Corporati	ion		_
	(	Firm/Company)			
255 S. Ora	ange Ave., Ste. 600				
		(Address)			
Oria	indo, FL 32801				
		State and Zip Cod	e)		
For further information	o concerning this matter, please	call:			
Pat Wilson		at (_407	206-6513		
(Nan	ne of Person)	(Area Co	de & Daytime Te	elephone Number)	
					weight.
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:				and Andreas
<b>5</b> \$125.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 F Certified Cop	у	Certificate of Status	e, . k [T]
		(additional copy	is enclosed)	Certified Copy (senciose	) (d)
STR	EET ADDRESS:		MAILING AT	DDRESS:	•
Registration Section			Registration Section		
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations			
409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399					
Regi Divis 409 I	sion of Corporations E. Gaines Street			ection orporations	,

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR DYNETECH CENTRE, LLC

(a Florida limited liability company)

The undersigned officer of a Member, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: Dynetech Centre, LLC

#### ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

255 South Orange Avenue, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Orlando, Florida 32801

#### ARTICLE III. DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement or by the unanimous written agreement of all Members.

#### ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company are:

Stephen V. Rosin 255 South Orange Avenue, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Orlando, Florida 32801

#### ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The business of the Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by no fewer than one (1) Manager, who shall be elected by the Members of the Company in the manner prescribed by and provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company. Therefore, the Company is a manager-managed company. Such Manager(s) shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Operating Agreement of the Company. The name and address of the initial Manager is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Address
Laurence J. Pino	255 South Orange Avenue, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor Orlando, Florida 32801

Such Manager shall serve in such capacity until the first meeting of the Members or until his successor is duly elected and qualified.

### ARTICLE VI. OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the Members of the Company.

Laurence J. Pino

Authorized Officer of a Member

SECRETARY OF STATE

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE OF DYNETECH CENTRE, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, Dynetech Centre, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby submits the following statement designating the registered office and registered agent in the state of Florida.

- 1. The name of the Company is: Dynetech Centre, LLC
- 2. The name of the registered agent and the address of the registered office are:

Name:

Stephen V. Rosin

Address:

255 South Orange Avenue, 6th Floor

Orlando, Florida 32801

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Stephen V. Rošin

SECRETARY OF STATE